TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINSTEAD'S & WAIDS COMPANY		09/20/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K&P WAID'S RESTAURANTS LLC	
Street Address:	15903 Stagecoach Drive	
City:	Olathe	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66062	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1117793	WAIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36493; 4209.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0918

900048758

Date:	05/11/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WINSTEAD'S & WAIDS COMPANY, a corporation of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 4717 Grand Avenue #200, Kansas City, Missouri 64112, has adopted, used and is using the following marks

 Mark
 Reg. No.
 Issued

 WAID'S
 1,117,793
 May 8, 1979

 WAID'S
 796,904
 September 28, 1965

WHEREAS, K&P WAID'S RESTAURANTS LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 15903 Stagecoach Drive, Olathe, Kansas 66062, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WINSTEAD'S & WAIDS COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said K&P WAID'S RESTAURANTS LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed on the day of september 20, 2005, to be effective from said latter date.

WINSTEAD'S & WAIDS COMPANY

Senior Vice President

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 05/11/2006